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Trac 12™ | Linear Lighting Lampholders
Xenon Wedge Base, Rigid Loop & Festoon

Wedge Base Lampholders
Wedge base lampholders are an economical choice for linear lighting applications. They have a minimal profile and produce 
bright, uniform illumination. They are compatible with wedge base lamps that are 10W or less and T3-1/4 size or smaller 
including xenon, LED, etc. Xenon lamps emit a white light that approximates the color of halogen, but have up to a  
20,000-hour lamp life and do not require fixture lenses or special handling.

Catalog # Finish Lamp Dimensions

TL201WH White One 12V or 24V, 10W max.  
TL201BL Black T3-1/4 wedge base lamp

1 3/8"

5/8"

Catalog # Finish Lamp Dimensions

TL202WH White Two 12V or 24V, 10W max. 
TL202BL Black T3-1/4 wedge base lamps 2 3/8"

5/8"

T3-1/4 Xenon Wedge Base Lamps

Catalog # Watts Volts Clear/Frosted Rated Lumens Catalog # Watts Volts Clear/Frosted Rated Lumens

TL900 
TL901 
TL903

3 
5 
10

12 
12 
12

Clear 
Clear 
Clear

15 
33 
83

TL905-24V 
TL910-24V

5 
10

24 
24

Frosted 
Frosted

29 
91

Rigid Loop Lampholder
Rigid loop lampholders are ideally suited for linear lighting applications. They have a low profile and produce bright,  
uniform illumination. The rigid loop lampholder includes a stationary reflector to forward project more of the 360° light  
from the lamp. They are compatible with rigid loop style lamps that are 10W or less and T3-1/4 size or smaller including 
xenon, LED, etc. Rigid loop lamps possess all of the advantages of the wedge base lamps, but offer a more symmetrical  
light distribution and slightly higher output that is optimal for cove lighting applications. Xenon lamps emit a white light  
that approximates the color of halogen, but have up to a 20,000-hour lamp life and do not require fixture lenses or  
special handling.

Catalog # Finish Lamp Dimensions

TL211WH White One 12V or 24V, 10W max.   
TL211BL Black T3-1/4 rigid loop lamp 2 1/8"

11/16"

T3-1/4 Xenon Rigid Loop Lamps

Catalog # Watts Volts Clear/Frosted Rated Lumens Catalog # Watts Volts Clear/Frosted Rated Lumens

TL950CL 
TL950FR 
TL951CL 
TL951FR

5 
5 
10 
10

12 
12 
12 
12

Clear 
Frosted 
Clear 

Frosted

45 
45 
100 
100

TL952CL-24V 
TL952FR-24V 
TL953CL-24V 
TL953FR-24V

5 
5 
10 
10

24 
24 
24 
24

Clear 
Frosted 
Clear 

Frosted

40 
40 
90 
90

Festoon Lampholder
Festoon lampholders are ideally suited for linear lighting applications. They have a low profile and produce bright,  
uniform illumination. The festoon lampholder includes an articulating reflector, enabling more precise aiming of the light. 
They are compatible with festoon type lamps that are 10W or less and T3-1/4 size or smaller including xenon, LED, etc.  
The festoon lamp is similar to the rigid loop lamp, though more widely available and offering slightly greater light output. 
Xenon lamps emit a white light that approximates the color of halogen, but have up to a 20,000-hour lamp life and do not 
require fixture lenses or special handling.

Xenon T3-1/4 Festoon Lamps

Catalog # Watts Volts Clear/Frosted Rated Lumens Catalog # Watts Volts Clear/Frosted Rated Lumens

TL960CL 
TL960FR 
TL961CL 
TL961FR

5 
5 
10 
10

12 
12 
12 
12

Clear 
Frosted 
Clear 

Frosted

50 
50 
120 
120

TL964CL-24V 
TL964FR-24V 
TL965CL-24V 
TL965FR-24V

5 
5 
10 
10

24 
24 
24 
24

Clear 
Frosted 
Clear 

Frosted

50 
50 
120 
120

Catalog # Finish Lamp Dimensions

TL212WH White One 12V or 24V, 10W max.   
TL212BL Black T3-1/4 festoon lamp

3/4"

2"
1"

http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL201
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL202
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL211
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL9-WedgeBase
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product_detail.asp?ino=6410&Sel_Id=5938&brand=1
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL95-RigidLoop
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL95-RigidLoop
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL212
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL960
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL961
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL964
http://www.junolightinggroup.com/product-family.aspx?name=JU-TL965



