

Trac 12" | Linear Lighting Lampholders

Xenon Wedge Base, Rigid Loop & Festoon

Wedge Base Lampholders

Wedge base lampholders are an economical choice for linear lighting applications. They have a minimal profile and produce bright, uniform illumination. They are compatible with wedge base lamps that are 10W or less and T3-1/4 size or smaller including xenon, LED, etc. Xenon lamps emit a white light that approximates the color of halogen, but have up to a 20,000-hour lamp life and do not require fixture lenses or special handling.

3	Catalog #	Finish	Lamp	Dimensions		
	TL201WH TL201BL	White Black	One 12V or 24V, 10W max. T3-1/4 wedge base lamp	↓ 5/8" ←→ 1 3/8"		
	Catalog #	Finish	Lamp	Dimensions		
	TL202WH TL202BL	White Black	Two 12V or 24V, 10W max. T3-1/4 wedge base lamps	₹ 5/8" 2 3/8"→I		

T3-1/4 Xenon Wedge Base Lamps

Catalog #	Watts	Volts	Clear/Frosted	Rated Lumens	Catalog #	Watts	Volts	Clear/Frosted	Rated Lumens
TL900	3	12	Clear	15	TL905-24V	5	24	Frosted	29
TL901	5	12	Clear	33	TL910-24V	10	24	Frosted	91
TL903	10	12	Clear	83					

Rigid Loop Lampholder

Rigid loop lampholders are ideally suited for linear lighting applications. They have a low profile and produce bright, uniform illumination. The rigid loop lampholder includes a stationary reflector to forward project more of the 360° light from the lamp. They are compatible with rigid loop style lamps that are 10W or less and T3-1/4 size or smaller including xenon, LED, etc. Rigid loop lamps possess all of the advantages of the wedge base lamps, but offer a more symmetrical light distribution and slightly higher output that is optimal for cove lighting applications. Xenon lamps emit a white light that approximates the color of halogen, but have up to a 20,000-hour lamp life and do not require fixture lenses or special handling.

Catalog #	Finish	Lamp	Dimensions
TL211WH	White	One 12V or 24V, 10W max.	11/16 11/1
TL211BL	Black	T3-1/4 rigid loop lamp	<

T3-1/4 Xenon Rigid Loop Lamps

Catalog #	Watts	Volts	Clear/Frosted	Rated Lumens	Catalog #	Watts	Volts	Clear/Frosted	Rated Lumens
TL950CL	5	12	Clear	45	TL952CL-24V	5	24	Clear	40
TL950FR	5	12	Frosted	45	TL952FR-24V	5	24	Frosted	40
TL951CL	10	12	Clear	100	TL953CL-24V	10	24	Clear	90
TL951FR	10	12	Frosted	100	TL953FR-24V	10	24	Frosted	90

Festoon Lampholder

Festoon lampholders are ideally suited for linear lighting applications. They have a low profile and produce bright, uniform illumination. The festoon lampholder includes an articulating reflector, enabling more precise aiming of the light. They are compatible with festoon type lamps that are 10W or less and T3-1/4 size or smaller including xenon, LED, etc. The festoon lamp is similar to the rigid loop lamp, though more widely available and offering slightly greater light output. Xenon lamps emit a white light that approximates the color of halogen, but have up to a 20,000-hour lamp life and do not require fixture lenses or special handling.

Catalog #	Finish	Lamp	Dimensions
TL212WH TL212BL	White Black	One 12V or 24V, 10W max. T3-1/4 festoon lamp	<u>↑</u> 1" <u>↑</u> 3/4"

Xenon T3-1/4 Festoon Lamps

Catalog #	Watts	Volts	Clear/Frosted	Rated Lumens	Catalog #	Watts	Volts	Clear/Frosted	Rated Lumens
Catalog #	vvalis	VOILS	Clear/Trosted	Mateu Luillelis	Catalog #	vvalis	VOILS	Clear/110steu	Mateu Luillelis
TL960CL	5	12	Clear	50	TL964CL-24V	5	24	Clear	50
TL960FR	5	12	Frosted	50	TL964FR-24V	5	24	Frosted	50
TL961CL	10	12	Clear	120	TL965CL-24V	10	24	Clear	120
TL961FR	10	12	Frosted	120	TL965FR-24V	10	24	Frosted	120

